

## AMN Inducted in CNBC-TV18's Hall of Fame SNS Receives Award on Chairman's Behalf

L&T CEO & MD Mr S N Subrahmanyan received CNBC-TV18's prestigious 'Hall of Fame' Award on behalf of L&T Group Chairman Mr A M Naik at a glittering function at Mumbai's Taj Lands End on 1 April. Mr Naik was conferred the honour for demonstrating outstanding leadership in the corporate world over the years.

This honour is part of the 17th edition of CNBC-TV18's Business coveted India Leaders' Awards (IBLA), a highly sought-after recognition of business excellence that celebrates the outstanding contribution of leaders across business, policy, sports, arts entertainment. and awards were presented by Standard Chartered in partnership with *Hindustan* Times.



The glittering awards function in Mumbai on 1 April.

The event was graced by Finance Minister Ms Nirmala Sitharaman, who gave away the awards.



Mr A M Naik joins eminent national leaders in CNBC-TV 18's 'Hall of Fame'.

Though unable to attend the function, Mr Naik sent a video message in which he expressed his delight at receiving the award. He revealed that he worked 15 hours a day on the L&T platform to serve the nation. Of late, he stated, he was involved in philanthropic activities. He said receiving honours - such as being inducted into CNBC-TV18's prestigious Hall of Fame and in the august company of far senior people who had made a difference to the country - motivated and inspired him to aim even higher.

Accepting the award on behalf of AMN, who was described as 'a legend', SNS said that Mr Naik has positioned L&T as India's largest private-sector company in aerospace, defence, nuclear, high-tech engineering and heavy engineering. He added that with the Naik Charitable Trust and Nirali Memorial Medical Trust, AMN spends a lot of time on social activities - especially on skilling, education

and health. He ended by highlighting AMN's astute leadership and that he was humbled and privileged to receive the award on AMN's behalf at the hands of none other than the Hon'ble Finance Minister.